Specifications are subject to change without notice (30/12/2025)	 1
	 RM1C40D..	               RM1C60D..
Operational voltage range	 100 to 440 VACrms	               340 to 660 VACrms
Blocking voltage	 850 Vp	               1400 Vp
Zero voltage turn-on	 < 10 V	               < 10 V
Operational frequency range	 45 to 65 Hz	               45 to 65 Hz
Approvals	 UL, cUL, CSA, EAC	               UL, cUL, CSA, EAC
CE-marking	 Yes	               Yes*

Control voltage
Rated operational current
Ordering Key
The semiconductor switches
OFF, when load current cross-
es zero, upon removal of the
control voltage. The LED indi-
cates when the output is acti-
vated.
Type Selection
Switching mode	 Rated operational	 Control voltage	 Rated operational
	 voltage			   current
C: Peak Switching	 40: 400 VACrms	  D: 4.25 - 32 VDC	 25:   25 AACrms
 	 60: 600 VACrms	   		  50:   50 AACrms
				    100: 100 AACrms
Rated opera-		  Blocking 	 Control	 Rated operational current
tional voltage		  voltage	 voltage	 25 AACrms                   50 AACrms	              100 AACrms
400 VACrms	   	 850 Vp	 4.25 - 32 VDC	 RM1C40D25                 RM1C40D50	              RM1C40D100
600 VACrms		  1400 Vp	 4.25 - 32 VDC	 RM1C60D25                 RM1C60D50	              RM1C60D100
Selection Guide
RM 1 C 60 D 50
General Specifications
Solid State Relays